

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500425686545

03/20/24 -01005--022 **55.00

2024 ASR 15 M1 8: 37

TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Pleasant Grove Investments, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Dale L. Price 3912 16th Ave. W. Bradenton, FL 34205

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Dale L. Price at (941)746-6777

\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy, additional copy is enclosed.

Dale L. Price, Registered Agent

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- The name of the limited liability company is PLEASANT GROVE INVESTMENTS, LLC
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on September 11, 2009 and assigned document number LO9000088338
- 3. The effective date of the dissolution is to be the date of filing of these Articles.
- 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes.

The LLC was formed to hold title to real estate, the real estate has been sold, and the proceeds have been dispersed. The LLC has served it's purpose.

The name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities:

See attached Agreement to Dissolve Pleasant Grove Investments, LLC, Executed by all members, who authorized Dale L. Price, Registered Agent, to execute this Document on their behalf.

The signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities

and affairs:

Signature 39/2 16th Av. W.

Printed Name

MRegister d Agent DALE L. PRICE

BRADENTON, \$1 34 205 FLA. 34205

ें 5 *1* 11 8:3

AGREEMENT TO DISSOLVE PLEASANT GROVE INVESTMENTS, LLC

The undersigned, being all of the members of Pleasant Grove Investments, LLC, do hereby agree to dissolve said Limited Liability Company because it has served it's purpose, as of the date of the filing of the ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION regarding said LLC, and authorize Dale L. Price, Registered Agent, to execute the ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION on our behalf.

Dale	Ī	Price, Tee	
wit		11146,166	

39/2 16 KAUW. BRADENZIN, FL 34205 date

3/13/24

BRADENTON, FL

L. Floyd Price da date

BRAZENTON, EL 34209

Bobbie N. Price

date

6520 RIVERWEN BLVD. W BAHDENTON, FL

Byron L. Price

9053 EGGLE'S RIDGE DR.

TALKANASSEE FL 32312